

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 109-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:1/20/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:2/6/2023Final action:2/6/2023

Enactment date: 2/6/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 2/8/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works to employ one or more

professional consultants to assess, recommend, and procure property insurance for the City of Cleveland-owned stadium located at 100 Alfred Lerner Way, and other related services; for a period

up to two years.

Sponsors: Kevin L. Bishop, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: CLEVELAND BROWN'S STADIUM, INSURANCE, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, PUBLIC WORKS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 109-2023 Final Version - City Record 2/17/2023 Page 92, 2. 109-2023-Prof Serv to assess and

procure property insurance for Browns Stadium, 3. 109-2023 Executive Summary, 4. 109-2023 as

amended-desk copy-Final, 5. 109-2023-Amend

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/6/2023	1	City Council	approved as amended	Pass
1/23/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works to employ one or more professional consultants to assess, recommend, and procure property insurance for the City of Cleveland-owned stadium located at 100 Alfred Lerner Way, and other related services; for a period up to two years.